
Aircraft Detail 

 Registration Manufacturer Type Airframe No Engine No Airframe Hrs

ZK-MIE Piper PA-34-200T 34-81-70056 L/TSIO-360-EB 11607.5

Tacho Data 

Last Inspection Next Inspection Current Taco Heater Hobbs
Inspection due 

Hrs

Inspection due 

Hrs
  

11605.6 11654.7 11607.5 1660 47.2 50

Inspections
Ente

r Ins 

No 

Inspection Description  Date Hours Heater Hobbs  Days Hours Days to go Hours to go Status - Date Status - Hours

100hr inspection 100hr insp iaw OMM and/or SM 16/05/2026 11705.6            365.00            100.00 261.00           98.10             Compliant  Compliant 

50hr inspection 50hr insp iaw OMM and/or SM 16/05/2026 11655.6            365.00              50.00 261.00           48.10             Compliant  Compliant 

ARA ARA iaw 91.615 18/01/2026            365.00 143.00           Compliant

Air Switch Battery Air switch battery replacement 26/06/2029         1,460.00 1,398.00        Compliant

Alternator Drive Coupling (L) 500 hr inspection/replace SB95-3B 12105.6            500.00 498.10            Compliant 

Alternator Drive Coupling (R) 500 hr inspection/replace SB95-3B 12105.6            500.00 498.10            Compliant 

Aspen Remote Compass EFD1000 Calibration 4/08/2025            730.00 24.00-             Non Compliant done 15/8/23

Brackett Air Filter IAW Brackett ICA I-194 16/05/2026 11705.6            365.00            100.00 261.00           98.10             Compliant  Compliant 

CAR43 App. B Radio Inspection 22/05/2025            730.00 98.00-             Non Compliant Done 22/5/23

CAR43 App. D Altimeter Inspection 22/05/2025            730.00 98.00-             Non Compliant Done 22/5/23

CAR43 App. E Transponder Inspection 22/05/2025            730.00 98.00-             Non Compliant Done 22/5/23

ELT 100hr/12month CAR 91.605e (4) 16/05/2026 11705.6            365.00            100.00 261.00           98.10             Compliant  Compliant 

CO Detector Check/Replace 28/08/2025            547.00 -                 Due

Combustion Heater Insp 100hr insp iaw Janitrol mm or a/c 16/05/2027 1806            100.00 146.00            Compliant 

Compass Swing Direct reading compass 20/07/2025            730.00 39.00-             Non Compliant

DCA/Elect/51E L Mag / L Engine 500hr/4 year insp 15/05/2029 12105.6         1,460.00            500.00 1,356.00        498.10           Compliant  Compliant 

DCA/Elect/51E L Mag / R Engine 500hr/4 year insp 26/06/2028 11960.6         1,460.00            500.00 1,033.00        353.10           Compliant  Compliant 

DCA/Elect/51E R Mag / L Engine 500hr/4 year insp 15/05/2029 11960.6         1,460.00            500.00 1,356.00        353.10           Compliant  Compliant 

DCA/Elect/51E R Mag / R Engine 500hr/4 year 26/06/2028 11960.6         1,460.00            500.00 1,033.00        353.10           Compliant  Compliant 

DCA/Gen/32 (FAA 2004-21-05) Comb heat, tube insp - heater 16/05/2027 11705.6 1806            720.00            100.00 626.00           146.00           Compliant  Compliant 

DCA/Gen/33A Comb. Heater Shutoff Valve 16/05/2026 11705.6            365.00            100.00 261.00           98.10             Compliant  Compliant Check hobbs

DCA/PA34/21A MLG Trunnion 11705.6            100.00 98.10              Compliant 

DCA/PA34/34 NLG Upper Drag bolt, iaw1123c 11806.0            500.00 198.50            Compliant 

DCA/PA34/34 100hr SB 1123D NLG insp 11705.6            100.00 98.10              Compliant 

DCA/PA34/34 1000hr SB1123D NLG Insp 12306.0         1,000.00 698.50            Compliant 

Engine hoses, ref MM 1000/8yr Inspect, on condition Teflon 124 16/05/2026 11705.6         2,920.00         1,000.00 261.00           98.10             Due  Due Just 100hr inspection

FAA 2013-02-13 Piper SB 1245a Horizontal Stab Control Cables 16/11/2027 12554.8         2,555.00         2,000.00 810.00           947.30           Compliant  Compliant 

FAA AD 2023-09-09 100hr/12m exhaust tailpipe v-band coupling 16/05/2026 11705.6            365.00            100.00 261.00           98.10             Compliant  Compliant new AD

FAA AD 2023-09-09 exh V clamp L Eng 500hr replacement            500.00 11,607.50-       Non new AD

FAA AD 2023-09-09 exh V clamp R Eng 500hr replacement            500.00 11,607.50-       Non new AD

FAA AD 2023-09-09 exh V-band replacement required in 50hrs 17/07/2025              50.00 42.00-             11,607.50-      Non Compliant  Non new AD

Fire Extinguisher IAW AC43-06 28/08/2025            365.00 -                 Due

Fire Extinguisher Halon 12yr Life Or Pressure test 31/07/2032         4,380.00 2,529.00        Compliant
First Aid Kit IAW AC43-06 And/Or OMM 28/08/2025            365.00 -                 Due

Heater Hobbs Record heater Hobbs and check 

PA28/34 Hydraulic Pump Brush Check 11806.0            500.00 198.50            Compliant 

PA28/34 Flap Inspection Flap Dissimilar corrosion insp 11805.6            200.00 198.10            Compliant 

PA28/34 A/F Hoses 5yr 5 year leak check to system 22/02/2029         1,825.00 1,274.00        Compliant

PA28/34 Fuse Structure 2000hr/7yr fuse structure insp 2/05/2029 12923.3         2,555.00         2,000.00 1,343.00        1,315.80        Compliant  Compliant 

PA28/34 A/F Hoses 20yr 20yr replace all airframe fluid hoses 17/02/2039         7,300.00 4,921.00        Compliant

PA28/34 Battery box shelf 30 day battery box shelf,cables 15/11/2025 11655.6            182.00              50.00 79.00             48.10             Compliant  Compliant Every 50hr & 6 month, IAW SW OMM

PA28/34 Fire extinguisher 30 day fire ext condition and charge 19/12/2025            365.00 113.00           Compliant Every 365 days IAW SW OMM & AC43

PA28/34 Fuel Bowl 90 Day Fuel bowl insp 15/11/2025 11655.6 182.0                          50.00 79.00             48.10             Compliant  Compliant Every 50hr & 6 month, IAW SW OMM

PA28/34 Oil and Filter 4mth Oil and Filter change 13/09/2025 121.0             16.00             Due

PA34 Instr manifold check valve insp 1H24 chk valve IAW SL39A 27/06/2025            365.00 62.00-             Non Compliant

PA34 Stab attach brackets corrosion insp IAW spec insp 16/05/2026 365.0             261.00           Compliant
PA34 Turbo R remove and insp with 1000hr spec insp 12605.6         1,000.00 998.10            Compliant 

PA34 C/shaft desludge R refer Piper spec insp schedule 12009.7            500.00 402.20            Compliant 

PA34 C/Shaft desludge L refer Piper spec insp schedule 12105.6            500.00 498.10            Compliant 

PA34 Inline Pressure filter 500hr Replacement IAW spec insp 12105.6 500 498.10            Compliant 
PA34 Trim screw clean and lube Refer M/M spec Insp 50 11904.7 500 297.20            Compliant 

PA34 Turbo L remove and insp with 1000hr spec 12212.0         1,000.00 604.50            Compliant 

Piper control cables Check cable end fittings, cables 11705.6            100.00 98.10              Compliant 

Reweigh IAW Car 91.605 9/12/2033         3,650.00 3,025.00        Compliant

Seat Belt Insp IAW 91 app. A 28/08/2025 365.0             -                 Due
Vacuum Pump R eng 100hr insp 11705.6 100 98.10              Compliant 

Vacuum Pump L/Single 100hr insp with wear indicator port 11705.6            100.00 98.10              Compliant 

SB1355A Tee Bar 100hr Inspection 11705.6            100.00 98.10              Compliant 

Lifed Components

ComponantType Part Number Serial Number Part TSO on
Expected Life 

(Days)

 Expected Life 

(Hours) 

Airframe Date 

On

 Airframe Hrs 

On 

Due Off 

(Hours)
Due Off (Date) Current TSO 

Hours 

remaining
Status

Engine L/H TSIO-360-EB1B 1036440 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Propeller L/H 3AF34C502 180536 0.0 2190.0 2000 17/05/2025 11605.6 13,605.6        16/05/2031 1.90               1,998.10        Compliant

Magneto L/H [Left Eng] BL500556-3 D18HA233R 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Magneto R/H [Left Eng] BL500556-3 D18HA269 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Turbocharger [Left Eng] R-646396 H-TR0219009 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Alternator [Left Eng] ALX9525B J-010819 0.0 4380.0 2000 9/07/2021 10700.7 12,700.7        6/07/2033 906.80           1,093.20        Compliant

Fuel Pump [Left Eng] R-649368-63A1 B18HA112R 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Vacuum Pump [Left Eng] RAP215CC A79148 0.0 OC 500 7/09/2023 11308.5 11,808.5        7/09/2029 299.00           201.00           Compliant

Fuel Control unit L/H 640563-15A5 A18HA119R 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Oil Cooler [Left Eng] 20458A A19-15430-56 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Governor [Left Eng] C210659 1584687 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

90 Starter [Left Eng] 646238-2 K168805 0.0 4380.0 2000 11/02/2025 11344.1 13,344.1        8/02/2037 263.40           1,736.60        Compliant Starter put on 11/2/25 11583.9 (TSO:239.8)

Overboost Valve [Left Eng} 481028-9001 H-VO00110 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Flow Divider [Left Eng} R-641032-11A8 C18HA070R 0.0 4380.0 2000 13/10/2019 10190.1 12,190.1        10/10/2031 1,417.40        582.60           Compliant

Engine R/H LTSIO-360-EB3B 1039992 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Propeller R/H 3AF34C503-C 90751 0.0 2190.0 2000 10/11/2022 11008.5 13,008.5        8/11/2028 599.00           1,401.00        Compliant To confirm exact overhaul date

Magneto L/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D20JA248R 499.4 4380.0 2000 27/06/2024 11460.6 12,961.2        26/05/2033 146.90           1,353.70        Compliant Originally put on 26/5/21 (removed 13/3/23-27/6/24)_

Magneto R/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D20JA176R 499.4 4380.0 2000 27/06/2024 11460.6 12,961.2        26/05/2033 146.90           1,353.70        Compliant Originally put on 26/5/21 (removed 13/3/23-27/6/24)_

Turbocharger [Right Eng] R646396 H-TS0419010 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Alternator [Right Eng] ALX9525B H-U090335 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Fuel Pump [Right Eng] R-649368-64A1 B20JA034R 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Vacuum Pump [Right Eng] RA216CW "WIP" B43365 0.0 OC 500 14/04/2015 8993.9 9,493.9          21/04/2029 2,613.60        2,113.60-        On Condition

Fuel Control Unit [Right Eng] R-640563-15A5 A20JA023R 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Oil Cooler [Right Eng] 20458A G20-4634-04 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Governor [Right Eng] 210658 73473 0.0 4380.0 2000 4/05/2022 10923.3 12,923.3        1/05/2034 684.20           1,315.80        Compliant

Starter [Right Eng] 646238-2 H-I-172013 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Overboost Valve [Right Eng] R641404-1 H-XJO00001 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

Manifold Valve [Right Eng] 641032-11A8 C20JA087R 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 966.80           1,033.20        Compliant

-                 

Hydraulic Power Pack 105476 42107

ELT Battery ME406 ELT battery 390364-018 0.0 1172.0 15/04/2025 -                 30/06/2028 Compliant

Control Cables 5479.0 4/05/2022 -                 4/05/2037 Compliant

Lifed Components (By Days)

ComponantType Part Number Serial Number
 Airframe Day 

On 

 Expected Life 

(Days) 
 Due Off 

Current TSN 

(Days)
Days to go

Engine L/H TSIO-360-EB1B 1036440 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2146 11/02/1906

Propeller L/H 3AF34C502 180536 17/05/2025 2190.0 16/05/2031 103 2087

Magneto L/H [Left Eng] BL500556-3 D18HA233R 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Magneto R/H [Left Eng] BL500556-3 D18HA269 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Turbocharger [Left Eng] R-646396 H-TR0219009 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Alternator [Left Eng] ALX9525B J-010819 9/07/2021 4380.0 6/07/2033 1512 2868

Fuel Pump [Left Eng] R-649368-63A1 B18HA112R 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Vacuum Pump [Left Eng] RAP215CC A79148 7/09/2023 OC 7/09/2029 722 1470

Fuel Control unit L/H 640563-15A5 A18HA119R 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Oil Cooler [Left Eng] 20458A A19-15430-56 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Governor [Left Eng] C210659 1584687 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Starter [Left Eng] 646238-2 K168805 11/02/2025 4380.0 8/02/2037 199 4181 Starter put on TSO 239.8

Overboost Valve [Left Eng} 481028-9001 H-VO00110 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Flow Divider [Left Eng} R-641032-11A8 C18HA070R 13/10/2019 4380.0 10/10/2031 2147 2233

Engine R/H LTSIO-360-EB3B 1039992 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1555 25/09/1907

Propeller R/H 3AF34C503-C 90751 10/11/2022 2190.0 8/11/2028 1022 1168

Magneto L/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D20JA248R 27/06/2024 4380.0 26/05/2033 428 2827 Originally put on 26/5/21 (removed 13/3/23-27/6/24)_

Magneto R/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D20JA176R 27/06/2024 4380.0 26/05/2033 428 2827 Originally put on 26/5/21 (removed 13/3/23-27/6/24)_

Turbocharger [Right Eng] R646396 H-TS0419010 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Alternator [Right Eng] ALX9525B H-U090335 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Fuel Pump [Right Eng] R-649368-64A1 B20JA034R 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Vacuum Pump [Right Eng] RA216CW "WIP" B43365 14/04/2015 OC 21/04/2029 3790 1331

Fuel Control Unit [Right Eng] R-640563-15A5 A20JA023R 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Oil Cooler [Right Eng] 20458A G20-4634-04 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Governor [Right Eng] 210658
73473 

AT21/604
4/05/2022 4380.0 1/05/2034 1213 3167

Starter [Right Eng] 646238-2 H-I-172013 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Overboost Valve [Right Eng] R641404-1 H-XJO00001 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Manifold Valve [Right Eng] 641032-11A8 C20JA087R 26/05/2021 4380.0 23/05/2033 1556 2824

Hydraulic Power Pack 105476 42107

ELT Battery ME406 ELT battery 390364-018 15/04/2025 1172.0 30/06/2028 136 1036

Control Cables 4/05/2022 5479.0 4/05/2037 1213 4266

Removed items

ComponantType Part Number Serial Number Part TSO on
Expected Life 

(Days)

 Expected Life 

(Hours) 

Airframe Date 

On

 Airframe Hrs 

On 

Due Off 

(Hours)
Due Off (Date) Current TSO 

Hours 

remaining
Status

Magneto L/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D20JA176R 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 499.40           1,500.60        CompliantRemoved MIE at 500hr, used Mags from old engine 13/03/2023

Magneto R/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D20JA248R 0.0 4380.0 2000 26/05/2021 10640.7 12,640.7        23/05/2033 499.40           1,500.60        CompliantRemoved MIE at 500hr, used Mags from old engine 13/03/2023

Vacuum Pump [Left Eng] RA215CC A68437 0.0 OC 500 9964.1 10,464.1        1,643.40        1,143.40-        On Condition

Vacuum Pump [Right Eng] RA216CW "WIP" B30993 0.0 OC 500 14/04/2015 8993.9 9,493.9          2,613.60        2,113.60-        On Condition

Magneto L/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D15AA003R 1646.3 4380.0 2000 13/03/2023 11140.1 11,493.8        14/04/2027 467.40           33.20             Due taken off at 11460.6

Magneto R/H [Right Eng] 10-500556-1 D15AA115R 1646.3 4380.0 2000 13/03/2023 11140.1 11,493.8        14/04/2027 467.40           33.20             Due

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

On Condition

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Status

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Compliant

Due Repeat Period 

Compliant

Compliant

On Condition

Compliant


